## 2020 Virginia Annual Conference Consent Agenda

Conference Standing Rule II.E states that the Consent Agenda is to include "agenda items and reports not requiring action by the Annual Conference other than a vote to receive said items for publication in the *Journal*. . . . An individual item may be removed from the Consent Agenda at the request of no less than 30 members of the annual conference. The process for making that request will be determined by the Consent Agenda Committee, and the deadline for such requests will not be prior to ten minutes after the call to order of the annual conference session."

The Consent Agenda Committee has determined that the deadline for requests of items to be removed from the Consent Agenda is 9:45 a.m. Saturday, September 19. Motion forms to request removal of items from the Consent Agenda are in the Official Packet and available on <a href="www.vaumc.org/AC2020">www.vaumc.org/AC2020</a> and must be returned to the Conference Secretary by email, SusanReaves@vaumc.org, by the established deadline.

- p. 105 Bishops' Foundation
- p. 65 Campus Ministries/Wesley Foundations
- p. 54 Church and Society
- p. 73 Church Development Team
- p. 55 Communications, Virginia United Methodist, Inc.
- p. 113 Credit Union, The United Methodist, Inc.
- p. 120 Development Company, Virginia United Methodist
- p. 74 Disabilities, Commission on
- p. 55 Discipleship, Board of
- p. 56 Older Adult Council
- p. 56 Youth Ministries, Council on
- p. 52 Ecumenical Study Group
- p. 104 Episcopacy Committee
- p. 74 Ethnic Minority Concerns and Advocacy, Commission on
- p. 119 Foundation, United Methodist
- p. 76 GraceInside
- p. 60 Heart Havens
- p. 64 Higher Education and Campus Ministries, Board of

Addendum to p. 117 Historical Society, Virginia Conference

- p. 72 Laity, Board of
- p. 57 Missional Ministries Board
- p. 57 Disaster Response
- p. 57 Partnerships of Hope (formerly Initiatives of Hope)
- p. 58 Mission Encounter
- p. 58 Mission Personnel, Conference Committee on
- p. 57 United Methodist Volunteers in Mission
- p. 58 Voices of Youth
- p. 103 Ordained Ministry, Board of
- p. 116 PAUMCS
- p. 60 Pinnacle Living
- p. 112 Preachers' Relief Society
- p. 112 Retired Clergy Housing
- p. 76 Society of St. Andrew
- p. 75 Status and Role of Women, Commission on
- p. 104 Trustees, Conference Board of
- p. 113 United Methodist Men
- p. 105 United Methodist-related schools
- p. 115 United Methodist Women
- p. 78 Virginia Interfaith Center for Public Policy
- p. 62 Virginia United Methodist Housing Development Corporation
- p. 62 Wesley Housing Development Corporation